917,190

TOTAL $ 1,034,444 $ 2,548,366

  Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources

related to the firefighters’ pension will be recognized in pension expense as follows:

Year Ending

December 31,

2025  $ 138,374

2026   637,510

2027   (1,253,427)

2028   (660,215)

2029   (188,082)

Thereafter   (188,082)

TOTAL  $ (1,513,922)

- 65 -

CITY OF WHEATON, ILLINOIS

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

- 66 -

5. DEFINED BENEFIT PENSION PLANS (Continued)

 A. Plan Descriptions (Continued)

  Firefighters’ Pension Plan (Continued)

  Discount Rate Sensitivity

  The following is a sensitive analysis of the net pension liability (asset) to changes in

the discount rate. The table below presents the net pension liability (asset) of the City

calculated using the discount rate of 6.75% as well as what the City’s net pension

liability (asset) would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage

point lower (5.75%) or 1 percentage point higher (7.75%) than the current rate:

1% Decrease

Current

Discount Rate

1% Increase

 (5.75%) (6.75%) (7.75%)

Net Pension Liability (Asset) $ 11,965,364 $ 3,097,718 $ (4,172,927)

 B. Schedule of Fiduciary Net Position

 Police

Pension

Firefighters’

Pension

Total

ASSETS

 Cash and Short-Term Investments $ 543,248 $ 556,838 $ 1,100,086

 Investments, at Fair Value

  Pooled Investments   111,753,570   60,264,105   172,017,675

 Accrued Interest Receivable   -   1,068   1,068

 Prepaids   1,626   10,370   11,996

   Total Assets   112,298,444   60,832,381   173,130,825

LIABILITIES

 Accounts Payable   2,066   550   2,616

   Total Liabilities   2,066   550   2,616

NET POSITION RESTRICTED

  FOR PENSIONS

$ 112,296,378

$ 60,831,831

$ 173,128,209

- 66 -

CITY OF WHEATON, ILLINOIS

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

- 67 -

5. DEFINED BENEFIT PENSION PLANS (Continued)

 C. Schedule of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position

 Police

Pension

Firefighters’

Pension

Total

ADDITIONS

 Contributions

  Employer Contributions $ 2,004,250 $ 1,306,663 $ 3,310,913

  Employee Contributions   1,014,400   422,262   1,436,662

   Total Contributions   3,018,650   1,728,925   4,747,575